

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/15/24 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 385-451
PCN NO. i7eg

COUNTY: Lawrence Erosion Repair on Hwy 385 near Lead

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Bobcat Gulch LLC Belle Fourche SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
002	Clearing	Lump SUM	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
003	Remove Fence	Ft	110.00		0.00	5.00	550.00	2.00	220.00
004	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	25.00		0.00	2.00	50.00	3.00	75.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	257.00		0.00	35.00	8,995.00	75.00	19,275.00
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump SUM	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
007	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	32.00		0.00	50.00	1,600.00	65.00	2,080.00
008	18" CMP, Install	Ft	32.00		0.00	75.00	2,400.00	25.00	800.00
009	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00
010	18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	350.00	700.00	800.00	1,600.00
011	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	110.00		0.00	10.00	1,100.00	3.50	385.00
012	2 Post Panel	Each	4.00		0.00	350.00	1,400.00	210.00	840.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	16.00		0.00	5.00	80.00	6.25	100.00
014	Class C Riprap	Ton	166.00		0.00	100.00	16,600.00	115.00	19,090.00
015	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
016	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	50.00		0.00	8.00	400.00	9.00	450.00
017	Rock Check Dam	CuYd	7.00		0.00	100.00	700.00	70.00	490.00
018	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	25.00		0.00	10.00	250.00	7.00	175.00
019	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	170.00		0.00	5.00	850.00	10.00	1,700.00
020	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	25.00		0.00	185.00	4,625.00	105.00	2,625.00
TOTAL					0.00		52,300.00		60,005.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/15/24 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 385-451
PCN NO. i7eg

COUNTY: Lawrence Erosion Repair on Hwy 385 near Lead

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	22,775.00	22,775.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
002	Clearing	Lump SUm	1.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
003	Remove Fence	Ft	110.00	8.00	880.00	10.00	1,100.00		0.00
004	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	25.00	3.50	87.50	5.00	125.00		0.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	257.00	94.00	24,158.00	75.00	19,275.00		0.00
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump SUm	1.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00
007	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	32.00	33.00	1,056.00	45.00	1,440.00		0.00
008	18" CMP, Install	Ft	32.00	75.00	2,400.00	140.00	4,480.00		0.00
009	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00	179.00	358.00	240.00	480.00		0.00
010	18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00	432.00	864.00	750.00	1,500.00		0.00
011	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	110.00	16.20	1,782.00	20.00	2,200.00		0.00
012	2 Post Panel	Each	4.00	290.00	1,160.00	400.00	1,600.00		0.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	16.00	6.50	104.00	6.50	104.00		0.00
014	Class C Riprap	Ton	166.00	125.00	20,750.00	175.00	29,050.00		0.00
015	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,900.00	2,900.00		0.00
016	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	50.00	23.00	1,150.00	30.00	1,500.00		0.00
017	Rock Check Dam	CuYd	7.00	199.00	1,393.00	450.00	3,150.00		0.00
018	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	25.00	11.50	287.50	15.00	375.00		0.00
019	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	170.00	6.50	1,105.00	10.00	1,700.00		0.00
020	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	25.00	174.00	4,350.00	225.00	5,625.00		0.00
TOTAL					93,185.00		109,104.00		0.00